

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

THE BERT COMPANY d/b/a	:	No. 43 WM 2021
NORTHWEST INSURANCE	:	
SERVICES,	:	No. _____ WAL 2021
	:	
Plaintiffs-Respondents,	:	
	:	
v.	:	
	:	
MATTHEW TURK, FIRST	:	
NATIONAL INSURANCE AGENCY,	:	
LLC, FIRST NATIONAL BANK, AND	:	
FNB CORPORATION	:	
	:	
Defendants-Petitioners.	:	

ORDER

AND NOW, on this ____ day of _____, 2021, upon consideration of Pennsylvania Coalition for Civil Justice Reform’s Application for Leave to File *Amicus Curiae* Brief in Support of Defendants-Appellants’ Petition for Allowance of Appeal, and any response thereto, it is hereby ORDERED that the Application is GRANTED. The Prothonotary shall file the proposed Brief attached as “Exhibit A” to the Amicus’s Application.

BY THE COURT:

_____, J.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

43 WM 2021; _____ WAL 2021

THE BERT COMPANY D/B/A NORTHWEST INSURANCE SERVICES,

Plaintiffs-Respondents,

v.

MATTHEW TURK, WILLIAM COLLINS, JAMIE HEYNES, DAVID
MCDONNELL, FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC, FIRST
NATIONAL BANK, AND FNB CORPORATION,

Defendants-Petitioners.

**Application for Leave to File *Amicus Curiae* Brief in Support of Defendants-
Appellants' Petition for Allowance of Appeal**

Todd M. Pappasergi
Pa. I.D. No. 209389
David C. Weber
Pa. I.D. No. 311767
Lauren L. Mathews
Pa. I.D. No. 322469

THE LYNCH LAW GROUP, LLC
375 Southpointe Blvd., Suite 3
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Tel: (724) 776-8000
Fax: (724) 776-8001

tpappasergi@lynchlaw-group.com
dweber@lynchlaw-group.com
lmathews@lynchlaw-group.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

THE BERT COMPANY d/b/a	:	No. 43 WM 2021
NORTHWEST INSURANCE	:	
SERVICES,	:	
	:	No. _____ WAL 2021
Plaintiffs-Respondents,	:	
	:	
v.	:	
	:	
MATTHEW TURK, FIRST	:	
NATIONAL INSURANCE AGENCY,	:	
LLC, FIRST NATIONAL BANK, AND	:	
FNB CORPORATION	:	
	:	
Defendants-Petitioners.	:	

**APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO FILE *AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF IN
SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS-APPELLANTS’ PETITION FOR
ALLOWANCE OF APPEAL**

Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 531, *Amicus Curiae* Pennsylvania Coalition for Civil Justice Reform files the within Application for Leave to File *Amicus Curiae* Brief in Support of Defendants-Appellants’ Petition for Allowance of Appeal and, in support thereof, avers as follows:

1. The Pennsylvania Coalition for Civil Justice Reform (“PCCJR”) represents the interests of businesses, professional and trade associations, nonprofit entities, taxpayers, and other perspectives.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION	2
GROUND FOR ALLOCATUR.....	5
I. The Panel’s Conclusion that a “Lift-Out” Constitutes Unfair Competition Presents a Question of Substantial Public Importance.....	6
II. The Panel’s Novel Interpretation of Calculating Punitive Damages is an Issue of First Impression that also Raises a Question of Substantial Public Importance.....	11
III. The Panel’s Finding Relative to the Gist of the Action Doctrine Presents a Question of Substantial Public Importance.....	16
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Pennsylvania Cases	Page Number(s)
<i>Sun Drug Co., Inc. v. W. Penn Realty Co.</i> , 268 A.2d 781 (Pa. 1970) (J. Cohen dissenting).....	6
<i>Gulf Oil Corporation v. Mays</i> , 164 A. 2d 656 (Pa. 1960).....	7
<i>Pa. State Univ. v. Univ. Orthopedics</i> , 706 A.2d 863 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1998).....	9
<i>Albee Homes, Inc. v. Caddie Homes, Inc.</i> , 207 A.2d 768 (Pa. 1965).....	10-11
<i>Bruno v. Erie Insurance Co.</i> , 106 A.3d 48 (Pa. 2014).....	16-17
<i>eToll, Inc. v. Elias/Savion Advertising, Inc.</i> , 811 A.2d 10 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2002).....	17
 Federal and Out-of-State Cases	
<i>Sears, Roebuck and Co. v. Stiffel</i> , 376 U.S. 225 (1964).....	6
<i>Compco Corp. v. Day-Brite Lighting, Inc.</i> , 376 U.S. 234 (1964)	6
<i>Peek v. Whittaker</i> , No. 2:13-cv-01188, 2014 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 70461 (W.D. Pa. May 22, 2014)	8
<i>USX Corp. v. Adriatic Ins. Co.</i> , 99 F.Supp.2d 593 (W.D. Pa. March 22, 2000)	9

<i>Granite State Inc. Co. v. Aamco Transmissions Inc.</i> , 57 F.3d 316 (3d Cir. 1995)	9
<i>Murphy Door Bed Co. v. Interior Sleep Systems</i> , 874 F.2d 95 (2d Cir. 1989)	9
<i>Exxon Shipping Co. v. Baker</i> , 554 U.S. 471 (2008)	12, 15
<i>State Farm Mut. Automobile Ins. Co. v. Campbell</i> , 538 U.S. 408 (2003)	5, 12, 15
<i>BMW of North America, Inc. v. Gore</i> , 517 U.S. 559 (1996)	5, 12-14
<i>Philip Morris USA v. Williams</i> , 549 U.S. 346 (2007)	13
<i>Daniels v. Williams</i> , 474 U.S. 327 (1986)	13
<i>Dent v. West Virginia</i> , 129 U.S. 144 (1889)	13
<i>Advocat, Inc. v. Sauer</i> , 111 S.W.3d 346 (Ark. 2003)	15

Pennsylvania Rules

Pa.R.A.P. 531(b).....	1
Pa.R.A.P. 1114(b).....	5, 11, 12

Treatise

5 BUS. & COM. LITIG. FED. CTS. § 48:54 (4th ed. 2020).....	15-16
